
TREASU RER,S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoinB constitutes the Sabine County Treasure/s Report for the period of
october 31 2023.

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the
county's cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

TRtCtA JACKS, COUNTY EASURER

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER,S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer's Report for the period of October 2023, and determining
that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. lt is therefore ORDERED

that the report is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance

remaining in the treasurer's custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 2Tthday of Novembet,2023.

DARYL MELTON, COUNTY JUDGE

BR NI COX, COM IONER, PRECINCT 1 NABOURS, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 2

X*
STAN

A ST:

IE CLARK, COUNTY CLERK

R, PRECINCT 3 LOWE J R,, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4
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SABINE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

E MONTH OF October 2023

TOTAL $15,339.s0
I , Jamie Clark, County Clerk, Sabine County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct account

)f the offlce of the Court Clerk of Sabine County for the Month ending October 2023

_)

/ /-/// ,3
mie C ark - Sabine County Clerk

uo,:M.".n"42

Archive Fee (ARC) (2003) $2,060.00

Copy Fees (2005) $2,742.50
County Clerk Surcharge (County)brfco 2008 13@ $0 20 $2 60
County Clerk Surcharge (State)brfst 2007 43@ $0.17 $7.31
Courthouse Security Fees 2004 $214.00
Criminal Fees 201 1 $1,805.00
Deposit for Wills
2022-LCCV NEW PROBATE FEES LOCAL 4 $223 00 $892.00
IVlarriage License (MLCC) 2006 2@ $30.00 $60 00
Probate Fees (includes service fee)(20'18) $91.00
Record Retention Fees (PFCC) 2002 $2,1 10 00
Recording Fees 2001 $4,3s4.00
Court Appointed Attorney Fees 2030
VSCC 2OO9 $59.00
TimePmt-20 ( 2040) OF,lP $15.00 $22.74
LCCC2 (2045) $1 23.00 $309 48
JCDC 2 (2046) "new" Juv 0/0 $50.00
SCCV 2223 $137.00

Birth Certificate State (BCSr) (5001) 11 @ $1 80 $23.40
EIVIS Trauma 5016 @ $1oo.oo $77.92
lvlarria ge License State (MLST)5002 12 @ $30.00 $60.00
On ine Birth Certificate State (Online BCSTI5500 43 @ $1.83 $78.69
ccc 1t1lo4-12t31-19
5023 NSF Non-Suspension $100.00
sccc2 5040 2f6p $ 147.00 $369. B6

Subtotal

Dale

2lt14P



Consolidated Criminal Court Fees (CCC)

'01'91 thru 08-31-95 (CCC), 09-01-95 thru 08-31-97 ICCC), 09 01-97 thru 08-30 99 ICCC),

Civil Oeposits-Holding S 963.91

5 18s.00

pp 5 s.00

pp 5 15.00

suBrorAl s 1,175.26

S s,93r.62

08-31-99 thru 08-31-01 (CCC), 09'01-01 thru 12 31 03 (CCC),

01-01'04 thru 12-31-2019 (ccc),

01-01-2020 forward
State Consolidated Court Cost (SCCC)

STATE FEES

ate na ng Fee

Time Payment ITP)

COUNTY FEES

Signature & Date LJ/L

l1' q' Na-3 rte o"*L 14-,.",,L74
TorAL S 7,229.88

n

vC

Court Cost for Offenses Committed (CCC)(JCPS,TCPT,LEMI,LEOSE,FAF,CJP,CVC)

s

S 123.00

Local consolidated court cost (l-ccc) (sPcA) I 1os.oo I

s

s

s

105.00 Lccc
1.0O JFCR County rury Fund

25.00 RMF & RPF

25.0O Speaiality Court Aacount

E

DNA #2 & #3 TeslinS Fee (DNA) (DNACS) offense before.,an. 1, 2O2O @ s 34.00 s s0.00
Dru8 Court Program (DCP) offense before Jan. 1,2020 PP s 60.00

lndiSent oeiense Fund (lDF) before lan.1, 2020 @ S 2.00 partialpay
Judlc al Support Fund (CriminalXJSFCS) befor€ Jan.1, 2020 @ 5 s.4o
.lury Reimbursement Fee (rRF, criminal) before.,an 1, 2020 @ S 4.00

Time Payment (TP) belore 1/2020 pp s 2s.00

State Traffic Fee (STf)(Mandatory Fine) afterJan.1,2020 @ 5 s0.00 5 30.00

EMS Trauma Fund (EMS) (Mandatory Fine) @ S 100.00 partialpay

5 1,093.26State Consolidated Civil Fee (sccv) 7 @ S 137.00 5 90.42

State Consolidated Civil Fee (SCCV) Subsequent @ S 4s.00

S 1o.ooILSF Other Than Divorce/Family (Civil) (Tax Suits) 1 @ S 1o.oo

ILSF Subsequent FilinBs Divorce/Family PP S s.oo

lLsF subsequent Filings Other Than Divorce/Family (Civil) PP s 10.00

Judicial Support Fee (JSF)(JSFCI) iCivil) Partial Pymts PP I 42.00

s 42.00ludicial Support Fee (JSFCI) (Civil/Fam) 1 @ S 42.00

Non Disclosure Fee (NDF) @ 5 28.00

5 3o.ooState Electronic Filing Fee CIVIL (SEF) 1 PP S 3o.oo S 2o.oo

State Fee5 (SF) Divorce and Family @ S 4s.oo S 4o.oo

State Fees (SF) Other Than Divorce/Family @ S s0.0r0 S 40.00

State Fees (SF) Partial Pymts (Civil) PP 5 so.oo S 4o.oo

state Judicial & Court Personnel Training (CICPT FEE) @ s s.00

IIIIIII

-

I

-

-

E

-

II
E Filing Fees (EFFRM) before Sept.1, 2019 (tax suits) 1@s2.00 S 2.oo
ludicial Support Fee Criminal (.lSFCC) before Jan.1, 2020 @ S 0.60 partialpay
Records Preservation Fee CR (RPF) before Jan 1,2020 @ s 22.s0
Court Technology Fee (CTF) before Jan 1, 2020 @ 5 4.00
Records Management Fee CR(RMF) before Jan 1,2020 pp s 2.s0
Child Abuse Prevention Fund (CAPFXMandatory Fine) @ S 100.00 partialpay
lnterest Earned/Adminlstration Fee

Court Records Presevation (CRP) 1 @ s 10.00 5 lo.oo
Copy Fees (CCOP) 5 113.30

5 s.ooCourthoure Security Fee CIVIL (CSF) 1 @ s s.00 s 10.00
Jury Fee (lF) @ 5 10.00 S 40.00
Criminal Fines s 1,538.00
District Clerk Fees s 30s.s8

s 698.00Sheriff Fees in County/AG Shrfe s 500.00 s 198.00
Local consolidated civil (Lccv) 17 @ S 213.00 S 140.58 5 2,919.74
Local Consolidated Civil (I-CCV) Subsequent 6 @ S 3s.00 S 1s.oo s 210.00
Law Library (LL) @ s 3s.00 s 30.00
Records Mana8ement Fee CIVIL (RMF) 1 PP s 10.00 S s.oo 5 1o.oo
Records Preservation Fee CIVIL(RPti 1 PP s 10.00 S 5.oo S ro.oo
Records Archive Fee (RAF) 1 @ 5 10.00 S s.oo S 1o.oo

@
rtCou Ied ttornAppol ey

IITIII

I

I

Sabine County District Clerk October 2023



09-01-91thru 08-31-9S {CCC),09-01-95 th.u 08-31-97 (CCC), 09{ 1'97 rh ru 08-3G99 (CCC),

08-31-99 thru 08-31{1 (CCC), 09-01-01 th ru 12-31{3 (CCC},

01{1{4 thru 12-31-2019 (CCC),

01{1-2020 forwa.d
State Consolidated Court Cost (SCCC)

Sabine County District Clerk Octoberr 2023

Consolidated Criminal Court Fees (CCC)

STATE FEES

na ectron ng Fee lan l, 2020

Time Payment (TP)

COUNTY FEES

Civil Deposits-Holding S 963.91

5 185.00

pp 5 s.00

pp s 15.00

susrorAl 5 1,175.26

5 s,188.13

l?g-aoz uot y'4 p.g"kil TOTAL 5 6,486.39

Court Cost for Offenses Committed (CCC)(JCPS,jCPT,tEMI,LEOSE,FAF,CJP,CVC)

5 123.00

sLocalconsolideted court Cost (LCCC) (SPCA) s 10s.00

s

s

105.(x) tccc
1,q, JFCR County.ru.y Fund

25.00 RMF & RPT

25.00 Spedality Court A.count

E

DllA #2 & s3 Testing Fee (DNA) (DNACS) oftens€ before lan. 1, 2O2O @ 5 34.00 $ s0.00
Drug Court Program (DCP) oflense before Jan. 1, 2020 PP 5 60.00

@ S 2.00 partialpay

Judiclal Support Fund (Criminal)(JSFCi) before Jan.1, 2020 @ 5 s.40

@ 5 4.oo

Time Paynient (TP) betore 1/2020 pp S 2s.oo

@iai.L,2o2o @ s s0.00 s 30.00

tM5--uma it;dlEMtlMandatot a) @ S 100.00 partial pay

s 1,093.26state consolidated civil Fee (sccv) 7 @ s 137.00 s 90.42

state consolidated civil Fee (sccv) subsequent @ S 4s.00

5 10.00ILSF Other Than Divorce/Family (Civil) (Tax Suits) t @ 5 1o.oo

lLsF subsequent Filings Divorce/Family PP S s.oo

ILSF Subsequent Filings Other Than Divorce/Family (Civil) PP S 1o.oo

Judicial Support Fee (JSF)(JSFCI) (Civil) Partial Pymts PP 5 42.00

S 42.00ludicial Support Fee USFCI) (Civil,/Fam) 1 @ S 42.00

Non Disclosure Fee (NDF) @ S 28.00

I 30.00State Electronic FilinS Fee CIVIL (SEF) 1 PP S 3o.oo $ 2o.oo

State Fees lSF) Divorce and Family @ S 4s.0o S a0.00

State Fees {SF) Other Than Divorce/Family @ s so.oo s 4o.oo

state Fees {SF) Partial Pymts (civil} PP S so.oo 5 4o.oo

State ludicial & Court Personnel Training (C-JCPT FEE) @ S s.oo

IIIEIIIII
I
III

S 2.ooE Filing Fees (EFFRM) before Sept.1, 2019 (tax suits) 1@S2.oo
Judicial Support Fee Criminal (ISFCC) before lan.1, 2020 @ S 0.60 partialpay
Retords Preservation Fee CR (RPF)before Jan 1, 2020 @ s 22.s0
Court Technology Fee (CIF) berore Jan 1,2020 @ S 4.oo
Records Management Fee CR(RMf) before Jan 1, 2020 pp s 2.50
Child Abuse Prevention Fund (CAPFXMandatory Fine) @ S 100.00 partialpay
lntere5t Earned/Administration Fee

Court Records Presevation (CRP) 1 @ s 10.00 5 10.00

Copy Fees (CCOP) I 113.30

S s.ooCourthouse Security Fee CIVIL (CSF) 1 @ S s.oo S 1o.oo

lury Fee (iF) @ s 10.00 s 40.00

Criminal Fines S 894.51
District Clerk Fees S 3os.s8

5 698.00Sheriff Fees in County/ AG Shrfe S soo.oo 5 198.00

Local Consolidated civil {Lccv) 17 @ s 213.00 s 140.s8 5 2,91,9.74

Local Consolidated Civil (LCCV) Subsequent 6 @ s 3s.00 s 15.00 s 210.00

Law Library (LL) @ s 3s.00 s 30.00

Records Management fee ClvlL (RMF) 1 PP s 10.00 $ s.oo s 10.00
Records Preservation Fee CIVIL(RPF) 1 PP S 1o.oo S s.oo S 1o.oo

s 10.00Records Archive Fee (RAF) 1 @ S 1o.oo S s.oo

Court Appointed Atto.ney (CAA) @

II

-

III

I

I-t_

l"rru lCrtSignature & Date
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Making a

D ifferenc tE sobin" countv

Eltettsiort I Jevvsletter i:tr Csrrtrrtissicngrs Csurc
Overview of major programming efforts by Chanelle Svehlafor the month of October 2023:

*Wrote and submitted news article*
Daily Program planning for4-H programming, advisory committee, and adult programs

Weekly Posted information and links to online EdLrcational Programming related to Ag and Natural Resources

l0/02- MaternitY LeaYe

l0/03- Maternit-v Leave

l0/04- Yearly Agrilife Extension Report
l0/05- Sabine Coutrty Master Gardener Monthly Meeting
l0/06- East Texas Agrilife Wildlife Expo @ Jasper Count-y

10/09- County Holiday- Columbus Day
l0/10- Master Gardener Program Planning Day
10/11- Sabine County Ag Day
l0/12 - Blackberry question and site visit @l Fairmount
l0/13- Yearly Agrilife Extension Report
l0/14 - "Ask a Master Gardener" Table at Farmers Market
10/16- Monthly 4-H Meeting, Horse Project lntroduction
10/17- District 5 4-H Gold Star Banquet @ Nacogdoches

10/18- State Livestock Validation t heifer, 2 goats @ Hemphill
l0/19- October Forage Professional Development Session yia Teams

l0/20- County Livestock Meeting
10/21- "Ask a Master Gardener" Table at Farmers Market
10/23- Commissioners Court Recognizing Sabine Co. MG
l0/24- Chicken Litter Fertilizer Call
l0/25- Master Gardener Program and Service Hour Planning
10/26- Sabine/San Augustine 4-H Cooking Workshop Planning
I0/27- Sabine/San Augustine 4-H Cooking Workshop Planning
l0/28- County Cattle Validation, "Ask a Master Gardener" Table at Farmers Market
10/30- State Livestock Validation 1 goat, I lamb @ West Sabiue
10/31- Srate Liyestock Validation I heifer @ West Sabine

4-p,gubgo

ATEXAS A&M
IICnILIFE



Overview of major programming efforts by Chanelle Svehla fot month November 2023:

Multi Counly Agril-ife Ag Exo @ Nacogdoches

Upload State Livestock Validation Paperwork
East Texas Show Star Series

Master Gardeners at Sugar Creek Fall Festival
Master Gardeners at Milam Settlers Day

Project Leaming Tree Professional Training with Texas Forestry Association

Sabine and San Augustine 4-H Food Workshop

State Validation for Swine

Il/06/2021

Educational progrufis ol tho Texas A&M AgiLife Extension Service are open to all people wthout regatd to race, coloL religion, sex

nationalorigin, age, disabilily, genetic infoination, or veteran slatus.

Chanelle Svehla, Sabine CEA-ANR

Master Gaadener lesson at Sabine County Ag Day

Date

october 4-H Meeting over Basic Ho'semanship

uot //Le,sel&
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Martha Stone, TAG
SABINE GOUNTY

2(,23
October

COUNTY FEES: RECEIPTS COUNTY DISBURSEMENTS Differrence
AD VALOREM
DEL, AD VALOREM
AD VALOREM P&I
Co.Add'l Penalty
HOSPITAL
DEL. HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL P & I

uosprim noo' L prr.
HEi,IPHILL ISD
DEL. HEMPHILL ISD
geLlpgtrr p a t

HEMPHILL ADD'L PEN

DEL PINELAND CITY
PINELANDCITYP&I

WEST SABINE ISD
oe[. wEsr snErruE rso
wesr slarNs P&t
West Sabine Add'l Penalty
Westsabinel&S
West Sabine Del I & S
West sabine P&l l&S
Shelbyville l\,1&O 

,

Shelbyville P&l
Shelbyville l&S
Shelbyville Del
Shelbyville P&l
Shelbyville Add n
BISD
BISD Del

BtsD Add'l
TAX CERTIFICATES
Adv.Rang Up As Motor l
couNTY ALCOIOL
COUNTY OTHER
rusi reEs
Refu!E!q
Escrow
BOAT & MOTOR REG.

COURT COSTS/AB FEES
Late Renditions

'1,393'513

16rqq2
4,887
3,7!3

749,583
81689
2,561
1,991

1,698,656
28,503
8268
6,47'l

251547
714
Iat

-'196

zngzia
3?s2
1,137
1.116

158128
1,086

a,850

18
42
74
14

40
93
51

14
83
7A

57
0t
'10

88
38
09
60
68
58
69
50
80
40

!93,513.18
't6,062.42
4.a87 .7 4

7,495.83
86.89
25 62

3,743.14
742,047.52

8,602.51
2,536.31
1,991 .51

1,681,669.s8
28,218.79

8,681.09
6,471.57

25,29159
706-96
265.20

19938
345,783-33

3,2jr9.67
1 ,126.30
1,176.58

156,547.40
1,075.63

359.17
8,761.90

16,986 s6 I
285.04

87.69

255.48
7 .14
2.68

3,492.76
32.93
rr.ge

1,581.29
10.87
3.63

88.50

s7,9i5
188
47

lt
510

18
14
04
03
00

879.61
1.88
o.47

87,0!5.53
186.26

46.57

!ao3
255.002s5.00

-.oo 
I

75.00
't95.00

9,303.19
rgs.oo
'114.95 9,148 24

7 ,341 .767 ,341 . t6
(29,581.43)

2248.O0
2,934.09

324 74
2,269.05

173.10
z,gzq.og

205.00
497.02

1,557.90
(29,581.43)

517.00

11914
1.772.03

4,557,336.55 1,450,173.79 3,136,152.19 (28,989.43)TOTALS: $

DEALER TAXESI
VIT/BIT
Dealer lnterest

92.51
68.22

92.51
68.22

160.73TOTALS: $

SALES TAX FEES:
BOAT & I\,4OTOR

MOTOR VEHICLE
Reo. suRcHaRcE
TERP
1% Surcharge
2.5% SURCHARGE

15,299.35
49,033.17

84.00
r B+o.oo

650.00

14,534.39
49,033.17

505.87
r,s40no

650.00

l 764.961

(421.87)

764.96TOTALS: 67,006.52$ 66,663.43 (421.87',t

STATE FEES:
REGISTRATION

ROAD & BRIDGE

Child Safety Fee
TITLE APPLICATIONS
YOUNG FARMERS
REG EMISSONS
IRP REGISTRATION
IRP ROAD & BRIDGE
Adv.Rang Up As Motor
STATE ALCOHOL
STATE INTEREST

65,953.12

(75.00)

104.7910419

4,253.17

2.802.20

9,920.00

895.00
635.00

(6,030! 3)

(1,070.00)

23.00
100.00

1,08100
80.00

TOTALS: 6,753.2614,479.99 $ 71,367.29 $ (79,094.02 $

3,274,142.91 (36,003.83)1,465,418.74 $4,703,597.82 $COMPLETE TOTAL S

u"t /-l prg./"9)

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

160.73

62,725.19

8,850.00

!95.00
'1 ,716.00

80.00
421.A7

4,276.',tl
100.00
(75.00)

421 .47


